



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.34300 OF2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37881 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.34300 OF2025

Anita Vinod Karnik

...Petitioner/
Applicant

Versus

The Deputy Registrar of Co-operative Societies
(K East Ward) and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, for the Petitioner/Applicant.
Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 01st DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Stand over to 15th December, 2025.
2. In the meanwhile, the learned AGP to obtain instructions.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)