



2026:BHC-OS:11878-DB

57-IA-8096-2025.doc

Manoj

WAKLE
MANOJ
JANARDHAN
Digitally
signed by
WAKLE
MANOJ
JANARDHAN
Date:
2026.02.06
14:02:13
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8096 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.4964 OF 2025

Anita Vinod Karnik

.....Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Anita Vinod Karnik

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The Deputy Registrar of Co-operative
Societies (K East Ward) & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Vinod Prajapati i/by Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, for the Applicant.
Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 - State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

1) Advocate Mr. Prajapati submitted that, the Advocate on record
for the Applicant is in personal difficulty and seeks accommodation.

2) At the request of Advocate Mr. Prajapati, stand over to
25th February 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)