



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8096 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4964 OF 2025

Anita Vinod Karnik

... Applicant

In the matter between :-

Anita Vinod Karnik

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Deputy Registrar of Cooperative

Societies (K East Ward) & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Mohit Bharadwaj (through VC) a/w Mr. Vinod Prajapati for the
Petitioner/Applicant.

Ms. Usha Rahi, A.G.P for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

- 1) Due to technical glitch on the part of learned counsel for the
Petitioner we are unable to hear him.
- 2) Stand over to 6th March, 2026.
- 3) To be listed under the caption 'For Directions'.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**